10-06-19	The state of the s
Cane No. 0001-0011 (cop. 404)	Patent and Trademati Cilico
Tab settings → → ▼ 10116239	
To the Honorable Commissioner . 10110238	, attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Plastic Specialties and Technologies Investments, Inc.	Name: Plastic Specialties and Technologies Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ ☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State Delaware☐ Other	Street Address: 101 Railroad Avenue Chy: Ridgefield State: NJ 07657 ZIP:
Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? @ Yes @ No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: Q Assignment Q Merger Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name Q Other Notice of Improper Assignment Execution Date: September 23, 1999	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delastere
	Addition framely a desired and the first first
4. Application number(s) or petent number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,721,946 1,731,102 1,821,345 1,821,346 1,821,347 1,821,348 1,822,761 1,822,762 1,822,763
Additional numbers	attached? © Yes & No 1,822,764
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ludomir A. Budzyn Internal Address: 18/9 /1999 2888827 8888828 194789 1721946) 91 F1:441 44.60 Cil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP	
	8. Deposit account number:
180 Maiden Lane	19–4709
Cky. New York State: WY ZIP. 10038	(Attech duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	rmetion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mell documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

Ludomir A. Budzyn

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0088

3

September 30, 1999

Date

NOTICE OF IMPROPER ASSIGNMENT

I, William Walkowiak, Vice President of Plastic Specialties and Technologies Investments, Inc., hereby state that the Assignment recorded on November 8, 1993, at Reel 1058, Frame 0183, (hereinafter "the Assignment document") incorrectly includes the following United States Trademark Registrations (hereinafter "the marks"):

Registration No.	<u>Trademark</u>
1,721,946	MULTICHEM
1,731,102	SELF-FROSTING
1,821,345	CYBERSHIELD
1,821,346	CYBERCELL
1,821,347	CYBERTECH (stylized)
1,821,348	CYBERTECH
1,822,761	CYBERTUFF
1,822,762	CYBERMOLD
1,822,763	CYBERLAST
1,822,764	CYBEREX

The marks should not have been included in the Assignment document and Plastic Specialties and Technologies Investments, Inc. wishes to clarify the record with respect to the marks.

The marks were properly assigned on October 17, 1997 from Plastic Specialties and Technologies Holdings, Inc. (d/b/a Colorite Plastics Company) to Puretec Corporation, as evidenced by an Assignment recorded at Reel 1647, Frame 0362.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0089



It is respectfully requested that this document be recorded to correct the

Assignment records of the U.S. Trademark Office for the marks.

PLASTIC SPECIALTIES & TECHNOLOGIES INVESTMENTS, INC.

Dated: September 23, 1999

Name: William Walkowiak

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/01/1999 REEL: 001970 FRAME: 0090